

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)..... 2011
CRLMP.NO(s). 10024

(From the judgment and order dated 19/08/2008 in CRLA No. 60/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

KUNTI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHWANATHAN SHANKAR AYAR & ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 13/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Mudgal, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Mudgal, Adv.
Mrs. Sharda Hooda, Adv.
Mrs. Santosh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition granted.

Issue notice both on the application for condonation
of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition.

(S.S.R.Krishna)
Court Master

(Inder Pal Singh)
AR-cum-PS