

N  
ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4395/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 19/08/2008 in CRLA No.60/2008 of The  
HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

KUNTI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHWANATHAN SHANKAR AYAR & ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay  
in filing/refiling slp and office report)

Date: 08/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Santosh Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Ishit Saharia, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay Mohan Swaroop, Adv.  
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for respondent no.1 has circulated a letter praying  
for adjournment to file counter affidavit.  
Adjourned for four weeks.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|  
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|