

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO.4395 OF 2011

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 11174, 11175 & 11176 OF 2011

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing and refiling the special leave petition and exemption from filing Official Translation)

KUNTI

... Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHWANATHAN SHANKAR AYAR & ANR.

... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8th February, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Counsel for respondent No. 1 has circulated a letter praying for adjournment to file Counter Affidavit. Adjourned for four weeks".

It is submitted that Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Counsel for the Respondent No. 1 and has on 23rd August, 2013 filed Counter Affidavit. Copy of the same is being circulated herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 23rd day of August, 2013.

st

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. Santosh Singh, Advocate

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Advocate

Mr. Anuvarat Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR