

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1368/2013

KUNTI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VISHWANATHAN SHANKAR AYAR & ANR
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 27/01/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Santosh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ishit Saharia, Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both the Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 2 entered appearance.

Original record has yet not been received from the concerned Trial Court and High Court.

Registry to issue reminder in respect of the original record to the concerned Trial Court and High Court forthwith.

List again on 13.3.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar