

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1368/2013

KUNTI Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VISHWANATHAN SHANKAR AYAR & ANR Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 05/11/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Santosh Singh, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aditya Sing, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Ishit Saharia, Adv.
Ms. Taruna A. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Aviral Shukla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the appellant even on second call.

In the interest of justice, list the Criminal Appeal
on
Tuesday, the 17th November, 2015.

We request learned counsel appearing for the respondents to
inform the learned Advocate-on-Record for the appellant that the
matter will now come up for hearing on 17th November, 2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vishal Anand

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

Date: 2015.11.06
15:03:56 EASST
Reason: